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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
ROSS E., JOYCE M. & NORMAN L. CURRY
(CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT)
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF
USE OF WATER

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4396

On February 19, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Ross E., Joyce M. & Norman L. Curry for approval of a change
in place of use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of
ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered
September 30, 1958, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to
the Use of the Waters of Deschutes River and its Tributaries, a water right was
allowed in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of the
waters of Deschutes River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain (9.0 7
acres in NE% NW%, 0.2 acre in SW4 NW4 and 30.8 acres in SE4-NW4 of Section 11,
Township 15 South, Range 14 East, W.M., being. tabulated in the name of Lynn Fischer
at Volume 16, Page 36, with dates of priority of October{ 31, 1900 and December 2,
1907, as evidenced by certificate recorded at page 29052, Volume 21, State Record

'of Water Right Certificates. These lands also have a supplemental right under
permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored in Crane Prairie Reservoir with a date
of priority of February 28, 1913. These lands are irrigated by means of the Central
Oregon Canal. 4

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to
transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain 10.0
acres in NE% SE4% of Section 36, Township 14 South, Range 14 East; 7.5 acres in
SWs SE%, 12.5 acres in SE% SE4% of Section 31, Township 14 South, Range 15 East;
and 10.0 acres in NWj SE% of Section 25, Township 15 South, Range 14 East, W.M.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central Oregon
Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the pro-
posed change in place of use of water at a regular meeting held February 12, 1980.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect
that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing
rights.

Volume 33, Page 55



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change
in place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the appli-
cation should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place
of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water
Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands
to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be
issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes
without the District. .

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 12th day of March, 1980.

£ yin

James E. Sexson o
Director

Volume 33, Page 56
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HR2T-0982-01 X OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT xxx PAGE
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“CGE,
(1., [(-5. \/é’f?)
STATE OF OREGON "?3fﬁb s Sy
COUNTY OF CROOK “4<A*f‘is,\ |
PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER 0,

Name: DALE LANDRUS

Address: Route 1, Box 353, Powell Butte, Oregon 97753

c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District, Bob Anderson, Asst. Manager

P.0. Box 548, Redmond, Oregon 97756

Source of Supply: Deschutes River and Crane Prairie Reservoir

Tributary of: Columbia River

Transfers: 3389, 4396

Priority Dates: October 31, 1900, December 2, 1907 and February 28, 1913
Use: Irrigation of 20.0 acres

Location and Point of Diversion: Central Oregon Canal

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map
corresponds to that found to be irrigated:

10.0 acres NW 1/4 SE 1/4 (T-4396)
3.7 acres NW 1/4 SE 1/4 (T-3389)
6.3 acres NE 1/4 SE 1/4 (T-3389)

Section 25
Township 15 South, Range 14 East, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining
the extent of use of water under the change in place of use approved by the
order of the Water Resources Director entered September 28, 1976 and March 12,
1980; I know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS , WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this £;Z§gé day
of % UL98T =a

7Y/4

fed, 2L

Legal owner of the above described lands

2641A




STATE OF OREGON R E 8 E i VE D

COUNTY OF CROOK
AUG 14 1987

WATER RESOURCES
DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

Name: GLENN HANNA

Address: Route 1, Box 167, Powell Butte, Oregon 97753

c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District, Bob Anderson, Asst. Manager

P.0. Box 548, Redmond, Oregon 97756

Source of Supply: Deschutes River and Crane Prairie Reservoir

Tributary of: Columbia River

Transfer: 4396

Priority Dates: October 31, 1900, December 2, 1907 and February 28, 1913
Use: Irrigation of 20.0 acres

Location and Point of Diversion: Central Oregon Canal

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map
corresponds to that found to be irrigated:

8.7 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4
11.3 acres SE 1/4 SE 1/4
Section 31
Township 14 South, Range 15 East, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining
the extent of use of water under the change in place of use approved by the
order of the Water Resources Director entered March 12, 1980; I know the
contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this f£44” day
of AUGUST , 1987.

\\&V«A Q\W

Cegal owner of the above described lands

2641A



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF .Deméyf;; Crook

Proof of Appropriation of Water

Py wovs 7 a7 Bobl. A’"/«—w’o@ Ass 't ”MW
# /b2 i Central Oregon [""‘/'j4 Fom Dss 7‘;‘1‘4/'

Name:

P-Q Pox 5¥8
Address: Red mond, O 9775C
Source of Supply: Bl s s b ame v Prairre - Resevrver
Permit No.: | _ Transfer No.:
Tributary of: Columbin Rive-
Amount of Water:
Priority Date: _get 3/ /900 Decemba- 2,/1907 feb 281913
Use: irr-,'/qa T 070 100 zere |
Location and Point of Diversion: Ceztezl Of‘;jjn Canal

The description of land .given below and as ‘shown on the attached map
corresponds to that found to be irrigated:

I¥))

I have read the above and foregoing proof of approprlatlon /of‘ water def‘mmg

the extent of use of water under the change ef ; LA Y
approved by the order of the A D 3
entered Pl ed ! 380 g I know the contents

tner=of, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this - day of

198 _.

Legal owner of the above described lands &
2643 ' ‘ N S
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MAY O 4 1981
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

E ) RIVER
PURSUANT TO TRNASFER APPLICATION NO. 4396

D/JZi 4/;1/..-;//31,; , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accompllshed by J;;/ﬁ) / 5 19 2.

/é?f)/c / Z ?0 /700/ /[74/()( ‘/éf/ﬁ“//;,“.»b"'

Daté 0 Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

TO TRNASFER/|APPLICATION NO. _<£39[,

, hereby certify that completion
of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by *Aé/,; /4 ” 1950
/) )
%da/?/jfw 22MW/ /[‘/m(a/i&
Date /'~ Signatlire

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PLACE OF USE OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES RIVER

PURSUANT TO TRNASFER APPLICATION NO. ﬂ% 2@

s C:LE/U/U A ) ‘HB/\"NA , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by Aﬂ\p«\&i,\ :)\8 5 19 %O

Ol ¢ 1980 X&M“L\QW

A Date ! Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)
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Application for Transfer of Water quhf %, , o,," S pe
O/y g ¥ s
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:
1, .Ross E. Curry and Joyce M. Curryand Norma& L. Curry
ot et e
of Route 1 Box 180 Powell Butte
(Mailing address) O 2 TR 3
State of Oregon s : h7-3701 , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)
315 ¢ B 3 - VT Y oY ) (T - S RN s
(In polnt of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .....\1.9.:....I.{XF}E..E%§.9h.?¥.aii.?§8?..§.9...) ...........................................
(If not, give name
2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .YeS. .. . . If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)
............. Adjudication.of. the Deschutes River . . .. .. number of certificate ...29022 . ..
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .....No .. . If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .. Deschutes River, Central Oregon Canal

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .Oct. 31, 1900 and Dec. 2, 1907

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .............. fhe and - 1 R from the ...........

(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the .......... e s 1 of Section ................ 1o S ) REA o0 W. M.,

(No. N.orS.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of ..Crook Themamerof thelditeh used 18! s

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.
7. The proposed point of diversion is located - and T oot from the ............
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

cormertof” ... .. . .. being within the ........ ¥/ V4 of Section ................ Al TR e ) 1ok S e W. M.,

(No. N.orS.) (No.E., orW.)

in the county of ... The name of the ditch to be used is

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690



irrigation
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

8. The use to which the water is applied is

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
: 7
15 14 11 NE) NWh 9.0
15 14 i) St Nk A
7

15 14 11 SE/ NWi 30.8

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... . S e
(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ...._.: E S S
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...Yes . .. .

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
None
13. The use to which the water is to be applied is LEXAGEat IO

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township E. l::nv%e of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 34-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
=
14 14 26 NE/: S¥ 10
L , T 7.5 i SwsSE
4 / -
1 15 Gk P 5/2 SEW ZQ A e - S5
15 b 25 NWY. SEi il

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




15. Construction work will be completed on 0Or Before ... e eeee e anaean

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Qcta..31,.1981 ... ...

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

We I .. Ross.B..Curry and.Joyce.M...Curry..and Norman L, Curry . . . . . ., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires %«‘ w0 73




Date of Amounat

Relative Cubic Feet Number Use Name of Diteh Sream Deseription of Land or Plase of L

Nome and Postalliee \ddross
of Appropriater Prierity Per Necond Aeres

Oa:trn““Or;gcu Irrl-ﬂ o i
gation DMstrict -
Continued:

Leland Scott . 63.0 . 28,0 acres in Lot 3 (NF 8
| | | | 35,0 .emmw.a(m
| | Section 2,
| T, 15 8., B, 14 Eo, WM,

|
Fred Vorth 140.0 . 35,0 acres in the KE: S
| 35.0 acres in the NW}: SEZ,
| 35,0 acres in the SW
| 35,0 acres in the snz SE
Section 2’ "

T 15 8., K INES N
138,0 2i,,0 acres in the m)i» .:g:

4.0 acres in the SWi S
34.0 acres in the SE
" Secticn 10,
R 38.C acres in the
BN acres in the NW
e ﬁmhth

. ‘ :‘ g ’. 8 3., :., Wo

9. 145.0 | ~ | 35.0 acres in the NE} NEX
g i 38,0 acres in the NW: NE;,
‘ ; - 39.0 acres in the SW; NEZ,
| | f ' 33.0 acres in the SE: NE

| ; ; | [ Section 11,

| | ‘ | T. 35 8., B 14 By, WK

Lym Fischer f | e | 25,0 acres in the NE: WM},  f
,/' b 4 g i , ’ , 18,0 acres in the SWi Nw,,,‘ ]
. Le o &
| |
! |

3600 acres in the SE}: NW,,,' ! g
| Section 11, R
! | .15 S, R. 14 E., WM,

B. Willioms j 506.0 30,0 acres in the NEg SW. :
320acreainthoNW,;SW., _
39,0 acres in the S % Sw;;, d |
39.0 acres in the SE f’ I

4, 37,0 acres in the NE 1

+)36.0 acres in the NW% SE 0

3 , ¢ 37,0 acres in the SWi SEz; :

4 i ' <) 23.0 acres in the SE; SE

I ) Section 11,

, )8 s\, () 22,0 acres in the Hﬂk SW,~

SIanp S 1200

e
Yo d

o B - Section 12,

T-1335 4|PoV€) . ©> 8,0 acres in the NEL NEL,
122 56 4 38,0 acres in the NWi: NEZ,
222 paniq T rc) 30,Q acres in the SW. NE.,,
32 NEHIE i 14 ) 6.0 acres in the SEX NE
252 S NK v S 2)1590 acres m the HE S

(L SENE ¥ © 1400 acres in the NW:

1o & HESH. Section 1L,

~ -

o & nwil . T. 15 S., B. 14 B., W.M,

Henry Cooper 51.0 21,0 acres in the SWi NE3,
30.0 acres in the SEZ NE;,
Section 12,

T. 15 S., R. 14 E,, W.M,

Harold Worth 68.4 33,0 acres in the rmi mik,

L 3
\

35,0 acres in the NW.
Section 12,
T. 15 8., R. 2k B, V.M.

§
Nettie Smith 25.0 15,0 acres in the SE} Nw} é
10.0 acres in the NEL SW. b
Section 12, '
To 15 Sey R. 14 B, W.M,
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FORM No. 633—WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Cerporate). s Y STEYENS-NESS LAW PUBLISH] %

1-1.74
WARRANTY DEED @

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That.. LYNN. M. FISCHER and BESSIE FISCHER,
.......... RUSDANA.ANA. WMELA........ i rscsionsasasimssmissorasn atampitssiismssmsmssmet s et e
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by. .NORMAN. L.. CURRY..
and. DORIS..M.. CURRY, husband and wife. . . e e , hereinafter called
the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and
assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap-
pertaining, situated in the County of...CROOK.. . ... ... .. and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
A parcel of land im the Northwest quarter of section 11 in Township 15
South of Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly
described as follows: Beginning at a point 881 feet West of thw Northeast
corner of the Northwest quarter of said section 11, thence South 1019 feeﬁ
thence West 189 feet to the East line of the Central Oregon Irrigation dist
Waste Ditch, as now located and constructed, thence along the East line of
said Waste Ditch in a Southeasterly direction to a point 2065 feet, more
or less, South of the Northeast corner of the Northwest quarter of said
Section 11, thence South to the Southeast corner of the Northwest ¢ "of sdid
Section 11, thence West along the South line of the Northwest quarter of
said Section 11 to the West line of the Central Oregon Irrigation District
Canal, as now located and constructed, thence North along the West line
of said Canal a distance of 2149 feet, more or less, to a point where
said Canal bears in a Westerly direction, thence North 200 feet, more or
less, to a'-point on the Southerly line of a tract of land deeded to

{IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) (SEE REV‘ERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns, that
grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

Except those of record.

and that

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims
and- demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is S..3.6...Q.Q.Q..QQ ...... A

Qacoe Xat X XHEX 3200¢5t 220003 $6I¢0006 5 JADCIIIC AAK K 3T A DS a0F50X D00 PUIC B/ DX K0T X ST DK NOOR TRk WA TR XX

2005Hche 0606 200 RINAIANK RHKL).D (The sentence between the symbols ®, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)

- In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this. 30 .. day of. October . .. 2 19..7.‘.&;

if 3

e 4rag has ca ixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors. = 7

(it ted by a corp
' affix corperate seal)

STATE OF OREGON, ) STATE OF OREGON, County of A
8s.
Al ORO0K ) , 19
COctopzrt.. 2., 19.0% Personally appeared and

who, being duly aworn,
each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the

Personally appeared the above named..............ccccoen-..
Lynn M, Fischer and Bessie president and that the Intéer s the
Fischer, husband and wife secretary of
) SIS PR . ” , @& corporation,
et &11d acknowledged the foregoing instru- and that the seal atfixed to the foregoing instrument is the :orporlt: prs
mept o be.... Yo ... voluntary act and deed. of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-
L F WOTAR half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of
e ‘.\__ \ A O e them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
- ; " A 2= Before me:
(OFFItYAL . (OFFICIAL
srb.gt.)‘ o/ @ IS SEAL)
O R Vos2 Lublic for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon
ol ,’*P' """" ‘W%Qﬁmision expireaMﬁf?:?..fé....é....ﬁ?? My commission expires:
"',,\ OF \,‘\“‘ RO <
Lynn M. Fischer and Bessie Fischer e p's/{u.E oF DEEea
Poweil Butte , Oregon 97783 25942 '
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS M‘CROHLM Cournty OIfhcrn.Ok,u ..... :""t
Nor . —~ : R ¥ Dy I certify that the within instru-
12272&gh:?§t3°§;§eb oLy s [ A ment was received for record on the
L v ";I\..‘ .... ...-'(u' ......8.......d8y ofN.QY.Glh&I‘. ......... > Igz.‘.‘......,
os Vegas, Nevada 89110 S G SR ER L U dod
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS TR gpace HeserUed B LD tecas
After recording retum fo: & : ¥ FOR, .. e ;’; l;OOk]HFb ----- on paéeaaguz or as
Y 1. © mecoroens uge u. - file/reel number..........ooeneceesnenecienanes "
g%gaglg;:ry I , ’:,} e [ & ! © Record of Deeds of said county.
Los Vegas, Navaga ~B9110 5 RN Witness a1y Biand sodseiig
e A NAME, ADGRESS, ZiP %l x . County affixed.
Until a chang q d a tat a nt to the owln ddroied | ..' .... " k. ..“‘.
ila llc Il tax shall be sent te the followl 'd""t“:( v Kpoo - T B Grace.G. .Bannon...... . ..
Norman. Curry P o : Recording Officer
2276 Chrigty Lane e 8 30 By ... 0 svenvis Hod kasdDeputy
los Vegas, Nevada 89110 : 3
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP - £
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Eben Ray and wife by deed recorded in Book 66 of Deeds at page 252,
Records of Crook County, Oregon, thence East along the Southerly line
of said tract 60 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner thereof,
said point being on the East line of the NWiNW% of said Section 11,
thence Noxth to the Northeast corner of the NWiNW% of said Soction 11,

thence East to the point of beginning
iii’i*iiiiiﬂfiiiiibiiil*iiﬁiii#i*li'*l!&i*iiii**i**i**l**i**i**ii*i&!i&*i
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STATUTORY WARRANTY DFED *EM, ORzgoy U

NORMAN L. CURRY and DCRIS . CURRY, husband and

wife, Grantors, convey and warrant to RCSS E. CURRY and JOYCE M.
CURRY, husband and wife, Grantees, the following described

real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically

set forth herein:

i parcelof land in the Xorthwest Quarter
gfeSection Eleven (11) in Townshin Fifteen
(15) South of Range Fourteen (14), East of
the Willamette Meridian, more particularly
described as follows: Beginning at a point
881 feet West of the Northeast corner of the
Northwest Quarter of said Section 11; thence
South 1019 feet; thence West 189 feet to the
East line of the Central Oregon Irrigation
District waste ditch, as now located and
constructed; thence along the East line, of

. said waste ditch in a Southeasterly direction
to a point 2065 feet, more or less, South of
the Northeast corner of the Northwest Quarter
of said Section 11; thence South to the South-
east corner of the Northwest Quarter of said
Section 11; thence West along the South line
of the KNorthwest Quarter of said Section 11
to the West line of the Central Oregon Irri-
gation District Canal, as now located and
constructed; thence North along the Vest
line of said Canal a distance of 2149 feet,
jlore or less, to a point where said Canal
bears in a Westerly direction; thence North
200 feet, more or less, to a point on the
Southerly line of a tract of land deeded to
Eben Ray and wife by deed recorded in Book 66
of Deeds at page 252, Records of Crook County,
Oregon; thence East along the Southerly line
of said Tract 60 feet, more or less, to the
Southeast corner thereof, said point being on
the East line of the Northwest Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter of said Section 11; thence
North to the Northeast corner of the North-
west Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of said
Section 11; thence East to the point of
beginning .

Rdge 1o of 2 - STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

BRYANT, ERICKSON, JAQUA & BISCHOF
ATTORNEYS AT LAwW
888 WILsST EVIRGREEN AVENUE
P O Box 457

Keith L. Erickson TOLEPHONE (803 B4B.2181



TO:

. STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: */f’,,é Z27 , 198D.

FROM: *% 89(,. AN g um«n\a,_ﬁz(‘/;z’

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4/2367é2

©.1307

IN THE NAME OF QB‘Q—O;‘ %B—LjCL-t- ﬂMrJ-‘\tbp\ &/\/\a—/

In my opinion the proposed change in pO(/L g (aler— ﬁhqu _CK (Il/./;

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJﬁE?) WOULD RESULT IN INJURQ* to an existing water right.

/

“ Headgate notices HAVE (HAVE NOT )been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at thec new point of diversion .

;Zé>‘2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

Watermaster's Signature or initials




ERCEPTING the following described property:
Beginning at a point 881 feet West of the
northeast Quarter corner of thc Northwest
Quarter of said Section 11: thence South
1,019 feet; thence West 189 feet to the

East line of the Central Orecgon Irrigation
astyict waste ditch, as now located; thence
along the Last line of said waste ditch in

a Southeasterly direction to a point 1,287
feet to the true point of beginning of the
land excepted hereunder:; thencc continuing
glong the East line of said waste ditch in

a Southeasterly direction 778 feet; thence
South 546 feet, more or less, to the South-
east corner of the Northwest Quarter of said
Section 11; thence West along the South line
pimEhesNorthwest Quarter of said Section 11
628 feet; thence North 955 feet to the true
point of beginning. ;

Subject to and excepting:

IR Easements, restrictions and rights-of-
way of record.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance
is TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($25,560.00).

Until a change is requested, all tax statements are
to be sent to the following address:

RolsielEand S Jovece M. Curry

Powell Butte, Oregon 97755

= /'
DATED this £c '€ day of s oL llezon

’ j7/ [4
S M URRY
STATE OF OREGON )
Je ss. ~—, ¢
County of Deschutes ) ° Lobpncd L0 S 19797

Personally appeared before me the above-named
NORMAN L. CURRY and DORIS M. CURRY, husband and wife, and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary
act and deed. _ g/ E e e B i
/4«NLfYL=/W' B e
Notary Public for Oregon:
My ‘commission expires: /-7, ./

Page 2 of 2 - STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

BRYANT, ERICKSON, JAQUA & BISCHOF
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Keith L. ETiCkS(‘n ees w::vgvszt:-‘z;v;Avtuu:

REDMOND, OREGON 97756
TeLEPHONE (S03) 548.2181
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